講座大師 Karen Jean Meech



Karen J. Meech, Astronomer - University of Hawaii's Institute for Astronomy Director, Univ. Hawaii NASA Astrobiology Institute President, International Astronomical Union Commission 51 (Bioastronomy)

Education

1983-1987 PhD. Planetary Science, Massachusetts Institute of Technology 1977-1981 B.A. Space physics, cum laude, Rice University, Houston TX

Professional Experience

7/00-Pres Astronomer, Institute for Astronomy
7/92-6/00 Associate Astronomer, Institute for Astronomy, tenure 7/96
8/87-7/92 Assistant Astronomer, Institute for Astronomy
7/87-8/87 Postdoctoral Research, MIT
9/82-7/87 Teaching and Research Assistant, MIT
9/81-9/82 Research Asst. at Amer. Assoc. Variable Star Obs. & Research Specialist, MIT

Honors and Awards

2001 Honorary membership into Mortar Board
1996 Asteroid 4367 named Meech
1994 Recipient of the American Astronomical Society H. C. Urey Prize
1994 Nomination for UH Teaching Excellence Award
1988 Recipient of the Annie Jump Cannon Award in Astronomy
1986-7 NASA Graduate Student Researchers Fellowship
1981 Heaps Prize in Physics for Senior Research on M33
1981 Nominee for Apker Physics Award